FORM PTC-1594 (Rev. 6-96) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9+/) Tab settings = = = To the Horrorable Commissioner of Page 100788	
P. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 11 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 12 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 13 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 14 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 15 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 16 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 16 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 17 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 18 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 20 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 21 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 22 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 23 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 24 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 25 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 26 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 27 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 28 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 29 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 20 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 20 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 20 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 21 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 22 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 23 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 24 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 25 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 26 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 27 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 28 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 29 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 20 1998 HAGEMAX, INC. 20	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:CORESTATES BANK, N.A. Internal Address:BROAD AND CHESTNUT STREETS City:PHILADELPHIAState:PAZIP:1910 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/242,350 2,132,933 -
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:AMY BRADY/CSC Internal Address:912680/LJP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET, 6TH FLOOR City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 12207	8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Se (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. AMY BRADY Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy The copy of

NOTICE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

NOTICE dated as of April 30, 1998 by IMAGEMAX, INC, a Pennsylvania

corporation ("Assignor"), having an address at 1100 Hector Street, Suite 396, Conshohocken,

Pennsylvania 19428, to and in favor of CORESTATES BANK, N.A., having offices at Broad

and Chestnut Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19101, for itself and as Agent ("Assignee") for

certain Banks (the "Banks") under a certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith among

Assignor, certain of its subsidiaries, the Assignee and the Banks (as amended, the "Credit

Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain United States Trademarks as listed

on Exhibit I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Banks have agreed to extend certain credit to the Assignor and

certain subsidiaries under the Credit Agreement on condition that the Assignor pledge and grant

to Assignee as collateral for the Obligations under the Credit Agreement a security interest and

lien in and to such Trademarks and all applications therefor described above, including the

registrations thereof, the goodwill associated therewith and all other related claims and rights as

more fully described in a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement in favor of the Assignee (the

"Marks"):

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as security for the due

and timely payment and performance of the Obligations, Assignor hereby pledges and grants and

collaterally assigns to Assignee for itself and as Agent for the other Banks a security interest and

lien in and to all its rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Marks, and gives notice of

PHLEGAL: #495606 v1 (@M#%01!.WPD) 111210-19

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0366

such security interest and the existence of such Trademark Collateral Agreement providing therefor.

Executed as of the date first above written.

ATTEST:

IMAGEMAX, INC.

James D. Brown

Vice President, Finance and Chief Financial Officer COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

: SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Before me, the aforesaid, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this 300 day of _______, 1995 personally appeared to me known personally, and who, being first by me duly sworn, depose and say that he is the Vice President of Finance and Chief Financial Officer of IMAGEMAX, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and that they acknowledged said

NOTAPIAL SEAL
OOREEN BERWER Notary Public
City of Philadelphia. Phila. County
We Commission Expires Jan. 4, 1999
My Commission Expires.

-3-

EXHIBIT I

Owner	Trademark	<u>Status</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Serial/Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	
lmageMax, Inc.	FILETRAC	Pending	U.S.	75/242,350	2/13/97	
ImageMax, Inc.	CDFILE	(Application Not Yet Filed)				
ImageMax, Inc.	INTELLECT	Registered	U.S.	2,132,933	1/27/98	

RECORDED: 08/03/1998